HOUSE AMENDMENT 565-163AX-06 Bill No. CS for SB 82, 2nd Eng. Amendment No. ____ (for drafter's use only) CHAMBER ACTION Senate House 1 2 3 4 5 ORIGINAL STAMP BELOW 6 7 8 9 10 Representative(s) Fasano offered the following: 11 12 13 Amendment (with title amendment) 14 On page 5, between lines 17 and 18, of the bill 15 16 insert: 17 Section 12. Charles B. Costar, Sr., Turnpike Plaza designation; markers. --18 (1) The Palm Beach Plaza on the Florida Turnpike in 19 20 Palm Beach County is hereby designated as the "Charles B. Costar, Sr., Turnpike Plaza." 21 22 (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to 23 erect suitable markers designating the "Charles B. Costar, 24 Sr., Turnpike Plaza" as described in subsection (1). 25 Section 13. Moroso Memorial Highway designation; 26 markers.--(1) That portion of State Road 710 (Bee Line Highway) 27 28 in Palm Beach County between State Road 809 (Military Trail) 29 and State Road 706 (Indiantown Road) is hereby designated as 30 the "Moroso Memorial Highway." 31 (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to 1 File original & 9 copies hbd0005 04/20/99 12:48 pm 00082-0045-884555

565-163AX-06Bill No. CS for SB 82, 2nd Eng.Amendment No. ___ (for drafter's use only)

erect suitable markers designating the "Moroso Memorial 1 Highway" as described in subsection (1). 2 3 Section 14. Dr. Armando Bucelo, Sr., Way designation; 4 markers.--5 (1) That portion of Southwest 8th Street in Miami 6 between Southwest 67th Avenue and Southwest 70th Avenue is 7 hereby designated as the "Dr. Armando Bucelo, Sr., Way." (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to 8 erect suitable markers designating the "Dr. Armando Bucelo, 9 10 Sr., Way" as described in subsection (1). 11 Section 15. Trooper Donald Earl Jennings Highway 12 designation; markers.--13 (1) That portion of State Road 869 (Sawgrass 14 Expressway) in Broward County between State Road 816 (Oakland 15 Park Boulevard) and State Road 870 (Commercial Boulevard) is hereby designated as the "Trooper Donald Earl Jennings 16 17 Highway." 18 (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating the "Trooper Donald Earl 19 Jennings Highway" as described in subsection (1). 20 Section 16. Bayou Chico Bridge designation; markers .--21 22 The new bridge over Bayou Chico on State Road 292 (1)in Pensacola/Escambia County is hereby designated as the 23 24 "Bayou Chico Bridge." The Department of Transportation is directed to 25 (2) erect suitable markers designating the "Bayou Chico Bridge" as 26 27 described in subsection (1). Section 17. Senator Ruben Mendiola Way designation; 28 29 markers.--30 (1) That portion of Coral Way/State Road 972 in Miami between Southwest 17th Avenue and Southwest 13th Avenue is 31 2 04/20/99 File original & 9 copies hbd0005 12:48 pm 00082-0045-884555

565-163AX-06Bill No. CS for SB 82, 2nd Eng.Amendment No. ____ (for drafter's use only)

hereby designated as "Senator Ruben Mendiola Way." 1 (2) 2 The Department of Transportation is directed to 3 erect suitable markers designating "Senator Ruben Mendiola 4 Way" as described in subsection (1). 5 6 7 And the title is amended as follows: 8 9 On page 2, line 25, 10 after the semicolon insert: 11 12 designating the "Charles B. Costar, Sr., 13 Turnpike Plaza" in Palm Beach County; designating a portion of State Road 710 in Palm 14 15 Beach County as the "Moroso Memorial Highway"; 16 designating a portion of Southwest 8th Street 17 in Miami as the "Dr. Armando Bucelo, Sr., Way"; 18 designating a portion of State Road 869 (Sawgrass Expressway) in Broward County as the 19 "Trooper Donald Earl Jennings Highway"; 20 21 designating the State Road 292 bridge over 22 Bayou Chico as the "Bayou Chico Bridge"; designating a portion of Coral Way/State Road 23 24 972 in Miami as "Senator Ruben Mendiola Way"; 25 providing for the erection of markers; 26 27 28 29 30 31 3

File original & 9 copies hbd0005

04/20/99 12:48 pm